

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Hamner Avenue and Citrus Street: Street Improvement,
traffic signal and signing & striping plans.**

Advertised: December 16, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.52)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 7, 2009

PROJECT NO. B6-0447

BASE BID				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			DBX, INC. Temecula, CA 92590	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
5	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
6	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
7	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	LS	1	300.00	300.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
8	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
9	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	LS	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
10	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	325	18.00	5,850.00	23.00	7,475.00
11	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
12	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00
13	390113	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	10	15.00	150.00	50.00	500.00
14	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	142	35.00	4,970.00	40.00	5,680.00
15	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	2	800.00	1,600.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
16	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	2920	0.75	2,190.00	0.30	876.00
17	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	610	5.00	3,050.00	2.90	1,769.00
18	150717	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2400	4.00	9,600.00	1.55	3,720.00
19	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	3	300.00	900.00	136.00	408.00
20	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2	100.00	200.00	45.00	90.00
21	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	3	300.00	900.00	150.00	450.00
22	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	156,000.00	156,000.00	121,117.00	121,117.00
23	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	136	4.00	544.00	5.00	680.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-23				236,654.00		225,165.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Hamner Avenue and Citrus Street: Street Improvement,
traffic signal and signing & striping plans.**

Advertised: December 16, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.52)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 7, 2009

PROJECT NO. B6-0447

BASE BID					All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878-2229		Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878-1898	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1.00	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
5	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
6	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	LS	1	9,900.00	9,900.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
7	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
8	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	LS	1	7,700.00	7,700.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
9	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	LS	1	9,900.00	9,900.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
10	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	325	21.00	6,825.00	33.00	10,725.00
11	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	2,450.00	2,450.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
12	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
13	390113	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	10	200.00	2,000.00	72.00	720.00
14	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	142	27.00	3,834.00	39.00	5,538.00
15	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	2	2,600.00	5,200.00	2,800.00	5,600.00
16	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	2920	0.30	876.00	0.31	905.20
17	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	610	2.90	1,769.00	2.50	1,525.00
18	150717	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2400	1.55	3,720.00	1.50	3,600.00
19	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	3	135.00	405.00	204.00	612.00
20	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2	45.00	90.00	51.00	102.00
21	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	3	150.00	450.00	153.00	459.00
22	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	125,000.00	125,000.00	124,800.00	124,800.00
23	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	136	5.00	680.00	5.00	680.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-23				227,800.00		231,066.20

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Hamner Avenue and Citrus Street: Street Improvement,
traffic signal and signing & striping plans.**

Advertised: December 16, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.52)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 7, 2009

PROJECT NO. B6-0447

BASE BID					Ortiz Asphalt Paving Company Colton, CA 92324		Wheeler Paving Inc. Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	4,335.82	4,335.82	3,000.00	3,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	9,066.77	9,066.77	3,000.00	3,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	7,315.66	7,315.66	10,000.00	10,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,950.78	2,950.78	3,000.00	3,000.00
5	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	LS	1	8,302.43	8,302.43	17,000.00	17,000.00
6	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	LS	1	18,230.77	18,230.77	8,000.00	8,000.00
7	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	LS	1	1,464.21	1,464.21	1,500.00	1,500.00
8	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	LS	1	6,017.29	6,017.29	10,500.00	10,500.00
9	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	LS	1	15,105.12	15,105.12	12,500.00	12,500.00
10	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	325	25.16	8,177.00	20.00	6,500.00
11	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	2,660.63	2,660.63	2,500.00	2,500.00
12	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1	342.54	342.54	750.00	750.00
13	390113	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	10	97.17	971.70	180.00	1,800.00
14	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	142	23.73	3,369.66	46.50	6,603.00
15	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	2	3,229.83	6,459.66	4,400.00	8,800.00
16	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	2920	0.27	788.40	0.50	1,460.00
17	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	610	3.36	2,049.60	4.25	2,592.50
18	150717	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2400	1.90	4,560.00	1.50	3,600.00
19	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	3	254.79	764.37	300.00	900.00
20	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2	54.21	108.42	50.00	100.00
21	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	3	108.42	325.26	150.00	450.00
22	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	135,308.16	135,308.16	148,600.00	148,600.00
23	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	136	4.34	590.24	4.00	544.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-23				239,264.49		253,699.50

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Hamner Avenue and Citrus Street: Street Improvement,
traffic signal and signing & striping plans.**

Advertised: December 16, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.52)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 7, 2009

PROJECT NO. B6-0447

BASE BID					Roadway Engin. & Contracting Riverside, CA 92509		Matt Gardner Construction Inc. Ontario, CA 91761	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	650.00	650.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,700.00	2,700.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
5	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	LS	1	28,500.00	28,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
6	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	LS	1	22,000.00	22,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
7	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	LS	1	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
8	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	LS	1	10,500.00	10,500.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
9	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	LS	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
10	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	325	23.00	7,475.00	33.00	10,725.00
11	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	2,400.00	2,400.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
12	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
13	390113	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	10	70.00	700.00	72.00	720.00
14	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	142	30.00	4,260.00	39.00	5,538.00
15	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	2	2,860.00	5,720.00	2,800.00	5,600.00
16	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	2920	0.66	1,927.20	0.30	876.00
17	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	610	2.25	1,372.50	2.90	1,769.00
18	150717	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2400	1.40	3,360.00	1.55	3,720.00
19	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	3	325.00	975.00	136.00	408.00
20	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2	125.00	250.00	45.00	90.00
21	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	3	190.00	570.00	150.00	450.00
22	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	137,000.00	137,000.00	153,862.00	153,862.00
23	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	136	9.00	1,224.00	5.00	680.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-23				253,883.70		258,238.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Hamner Avenue and Citrus Street: Street Improvement,
traffic signal and signing & striping plans.**

Advertised: December 16, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.52)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 7, 2009

PROJECT NO. B6-0447

BASE BID					Macadee Electrical Const. Inc. Chino, CA 91710		AP Engineering Riverside, CA 92507	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
5	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	LS	1	4,200.00	4,200.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
6	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	LS	1	21,040.00	21,040.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
7	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	LS	1	2,988.00	2,988.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
8	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	LS	1	7,490.00	7,490.00	13,760.00	13,760.00
9	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	LS	1	8,500.00	8,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
10	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	325	55.00	17,875.00	28.00	9,100.00
11	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
12	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
13	390113	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	10	132.00	1,320.00	75.00	750.00
14	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	142	38.00	5,396.00	28.00	3,976.00
15	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	2	2,750.00	5,500.00	3,280.00	6,560.00
16	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	2920	0.30	876.00	0.40	1,168.00
17	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	610	2.90	1,769.00	3.35	2,043.50
18	150717	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2400	1.55	3,720.00	1.80	4,320.00
19	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	3	136.00	408.00	160.00	480.00
20	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2	45.00	90.00	75.00	150.00
21	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	3	150.00	450.00	175.00	525.00
22	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	167,104.00	167,104.00	158,516.00	158,516.00
23	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	136	5.00	680.00	6.00	816.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-23				265,906.00		271,164.50

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Hamner Avenue and Citrus Street: Street Improvement,
traffic signal and signing & striping plans.**

Advertised: December 16, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.52)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 7, 2009

PROJECT NO. B6-0447

BASE BID					New West Signal Fontana, CA 92335		EBS Inc. Corona, CA	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	4,400.00	4,400.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	8,250.00	8,250.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	6,050.00	6,050.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
5	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	LS	1	14,025.00	14,025.00	21,000.00	21,000.00
6	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	LS	1	20,450.00	20,450.00	23,000.00	23,000.00
7	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	LS	1	3,190.00	3,190.00	1,450.00	1,450.00
8	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	LS	1	15,356.00	15,356.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
9	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	LS	1	18,315.00	18,315.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
10	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	325	24.00	7,800.00	22.00	7,150.00
11	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	5,750.00	5,750.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
12	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
13	390113	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	10	66.00	660.00	100.00	1,000.00
14	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	142	60.00	8,520.00	29.00	4,118.00
15	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	2	3,503.00	7,006.00	2,700.00	5,400.00
16	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	2920	0.48	1,401.60	0.50	1,460.00
17	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	610	4.06	2,476.60	3.00	1,830.00
18	150717	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2400	1.32	3,168.00	1.60	3,840.00
19	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	3	302.50	907.50	145.00	435.00
20	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2	55.00	110.00	50.00	100.00
21	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	3	110.00	330.00	165.00	495.00
22	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	143,956.00	143,956.00	140,000.00	140,000.00
23	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	136	3.30	448.80	5.00	680.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-23				278,570.50		284,358.00

Subcontractors

Project: Hamner Avenue and Citrus Street: Street Improvement, Traffic Signal and Signing & Striping

**Apparent Responsive
Low Bidder:** DBX, Inc.

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
Ace Fence Co.	Item #14 & 15
Orange County Striping Service	Items #16-21, 23